DISCLAIMER: The Original Assessment and County Board Judgment figures used in this
report have been provided by the party filing the complaint. These figures have not been
verified for accuracy by the Tax Court Management Office.

CAUTION: The case information contained herein is generated by the Tax Court of New
Jersey and is intended for informational purposes only. The Tax Court of New Jersey
provides this information as a public service and makes no warranties, either express or
implied, regarding accuracy, reliability, currency, completeness, or suitability for any
particular purpose. The New Jersey Judiciary assumes no liability for the misinterpretation
or improper or illegal use of this information.



TAX COURT

MONMOUTH COUNTY JUDGMENT ADD-ON LIST
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
001216-2020 WALGREEN CO. ,etc. V WALL TOWNSHIP 273 5.01 2020}
Address:

Original Assessment Co Bd Assessment  Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Yes
Land: $1,694,000 S0 sSo Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,433,000 S0 S0 Freeze Act:
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $5,127,000 $0 $0

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment SO S0 S0
Pro Rated Adjustment SO
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified SO S0 S0 SO SO SO
Non-Qualifed SO S0 S0 I
MORRIS COUNTY
docket case title block Lot Unit Qualifier Assess Year
007300-2018 SUNIL & VANDANA JOSHI V TOWNSHIP OF RANDOLPH 51 10.1 2018
Address:

Original Assessment  Co Bd Assessment  Tax Ct Judgment Judgment date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Yes
Land: $255,100 S0 S0 Judgment Type:
Improvement: $821,500 S0 S0 Freeze Act: Complaint Withdrawn
Exemption: Applied Year 1 NA Year 2: NA
Total $1,076,600 $0 $0

Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Added/Omitted Waived and not paid:
Pro Rated Month Waived if paid within:
Pro Rated Assessment SO S0 S0
Pro Rated Adjustment SO
Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:

Farmland Assessment Tax Ct Judgment Adjustment
Qualified S0 S0 S0 S0 S0 S0
Non-Qualifed SO S0 S0 |




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Atlantic Municipality: Atlantic City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004737-2020 MIDTOWN BUILDING, LLC V ATLANTIC CITY 295 3 2020
Address: 1301 Atlantic Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $426,300.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $3,066,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,492,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,492,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Atlantic City 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012006-2019 ROSEN, KENNETH & SHERYLE V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 6601 36.39 2019
Address: 67 Pebble Beach Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $108,000.00 $108,000.00 $94,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $108,000.00 $108,000.00 $94,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,000.00 $94,000.00 ($14,000.00)
011631-2020 ROSEN, KENNETH & SHERYLE V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 6601 36.39 2020
Address: 67 Pebble Beach Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $108,000.00 $108,000.00 $94,000.00 i
! Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $108,000.00 $108,000.00 $94,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $108,000.00 $94,000.00 ($14,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011881-2020 US REALTY FINANCIAL CORP V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 801 3 2020
Address: 2546 Fire Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $399,000.00 $399,000.00 $0.00 ) )
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $435,400.00 $435,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $834,400.00 $834,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $834,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
007971-2021  LAKES BAY HOSPITALITY LLC V EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP 4306 3 2021
Address: 8037 Black Horse Pike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,263,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $2,634,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,897,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,897,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Atlantic Municipality: Egg Harbor Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011956-2021 US REALTY FINANCIAL CORP. V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 801 3 2021
Address: 2546 Fire Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $399,000.00 $399,000.00 $399,000.00 )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $435,400.00 $435,400.00 $335,400.00 | e WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $834,400.00 $834,400.00 $734,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $834,400.00 $734,400.00 ($100,000.00)
009529-2022  US REALTY FINANCIAL CORP. V TOWNSHIP OF EGG HARBOR 801 3 2022
Address: 2546 Fire Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $399,000.00 $399,000.00 $399,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $435,400.00 $435,400.00 $335,400.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $834,400.00 $834,400.00 $734,400.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $834,400.00 $734,400.00 ($100,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Egg Harbor Township 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Atlantic Municipality: Margate City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006292-2022 CRAMER TRUST, ROBERT & ROBBIN L V MARGATE CITY 223 15 2022
Address: 9005 VENTNOR AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 673,900.00
and $673,900.00 ’ %073, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,494,400.00 $0.00 $1,444,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,168,300.00 $0.00 $2,118,300.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,168,300.00 $2,118,300.00 ($50,000.00)
Total number of cases for Margate City 1




County: Atlantic

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Ventnor City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004221-2021 WELLS, R & E C/O FIDELITY BK & TR V VENTNOR 39 12 2021
Address: 110 S PITTSBURGH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,023,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $326,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003258-2022 WELLS, R & E C/O FIDELITY BK & TR V VENTNOR 39 12 2022
Address: 110 S PITTSBURGH AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $1,023,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $326,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Ventnor City 2

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012429-2021 90 WEST CHURCH STREET ASSOC LLC V BERGENFIELD 122 4 2021
Address: 90 W. Church Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $1,200,000.00 )
Y Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,500,000.00 ($100,000.00)
002542-2022 223 BERGENFIELD LLC NJ V TOWNSHIP OF BERGENFIELD 248 20 2022
Address: 223 S. Washington Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 775,400.00 )
7 $775,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $299,600.00 $0.00 $224,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,075,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,075,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($75,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Bergenfield Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003760-2022 90 WEST CHURCH STREET ASSOC LLC V BERGENFIELD 122 4 2022
Address: 90 West Church Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 750,000.00
and $1,300,000.00 ¢ 5730, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,600,000.00 $0.00 $1,050,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,600,000.00 $1,050,000.00 ($550,000.00)

Total number of cases for

Bergenfield Borough 3




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003388-2013 C & C ARC STONE REALTY LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 43 HM 2013
Address: 690 Washington Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,085,000.00
and $1,085,000.00 ¢ $1,085, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,719,600.00 $0.00 $1,315,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,804,600.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,804,600.00 $2,400,000.00 ($404,600.00)
003554-2014 C & C ARC STONE REALTY LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 43 HM 2014
Address: 690 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,085,000.00 )
7 $1,085,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,719,600.00 $0.00 $1,315,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,804,600.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2015 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,804,600.00 $2,400,000.00 ($404,600.00)

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000804-2016 C & C ARC STONE REALTY LLC V CARLSTADT BOR. 126 43 HM 2016
Address: 690 Washington Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,085,000.00
and $1,085,000.00 ¢ $1,085, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,719,600.00 $0.00 $1,165,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,804,600.00 $0.00 $2,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,804,600.00 $2,250,000.00 ($554,600.00)
011832-2016 MEADOWLANDS PTNS/RYAN LLC TAX V BOROUGH OF CARLSTADT 123 14 2016
Address: 350 Starke Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $8,664,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $30,173,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $38,837,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $38,837,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003051-2017 C & C ARC STONE REALTY LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 126 43 HM 2017
Address: 690 WASHINGTON AVE. HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 976,500.00
and $976,500.00 ’ %976, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,145,900.00 $0.00 $2,145,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,122,400.00 $0.00 $3,122,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,122,400.00 $3,122,400.00 $0.00
001896-2018 C & C ARC STONE REALTY LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 126 43 HM 2018
Address: 690 WASHINGTON AVE. HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 976,500.00 )
7 $976,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,197,900.00 $0.00 $2,197,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,174,400.00 $0.00 $3,174,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,174,400.00 $3,174,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001518-2019 C & C ARC STONE REALTY LLC V CARLSTADT BOROUGH 126 43 HM 2019
Address: 690 WASHINGTON AVE. HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 976,500.00
and $976,500.00 ’ %976, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,602,100.00 $0.00 $2,602,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,578,600.00 $0.00 $3,578,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,578,600.00 $3,578,600.00 $0.00
005406-2020 C & C ARC STONE REALTY LLC V CARLSTADT 126 43 HM 2020
Address: 690 WASHINGTON AVE. HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 976,500.00 )
7 $976,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,739,400.00 $0.00 $2,739,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,715,900.00 $0.00 $3,715,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,715,900.00 $3,715,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Municipality: Carlstadt Borough

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004747-2021 C & C ARC STONE REALTY LLC V CARLSTADT 126 43 HM 2021
Address: 690 WASHINGTON AVE. HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 976,500.00
and $976,500.00 ’ $976, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,794,000.00 $0.00 $2,794,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,770,500.00 $0.00 $3,770,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,770,500.00 $3,770,500.00 $0.00
005042-2022 C & C ARC STONE REALTY LLC V CARLSTADT 126 43 HM 2022
Address: 690 WASHINGTON AVE. HM
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 976,500.00 )
7 $976,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,112,200.00 $0.00 $3,112,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,088,700.00 $0.00 $4,088,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,088,700.00 $4,088,700.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Carlistadt Borough 10

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013174-2019 FREDERICK & MYRNA DEMYER V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CN12M 2019
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CN12M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §222,800.00 $222,800.00 $163,300.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $522,800.00 $522,800.00 $463,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $522,800.00 $463,300.00 ($59,500.00)
013179-2019 DAVID KRAVETZ V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CN10oL 2019
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CN10L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $209,800.00 $209,800.00 $137,600.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $509,800.00 $509,800.00 $437,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $509,800.00 $437,600.00 ($72,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013180-2019 DIETER KRAUS V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CN17G 2019
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CN17G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $118,500.00 $118,500.00 §75,000.00 | I VP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $393,500.00 $393,500.00 $350,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $393,500.00 $350,000.00 ($43,500.00)
013211-2019 HENRY & LINDA SCHNIERER V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CNO7B 2019
Address: 100 Winston Dr-CNO7B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,400.00 $100,400.00 $50,000.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $350,400.00 $350,400.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,400.00 $300,000.00 ($50,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011998-2020 DEMYER, FREDERICK & MYRNA V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CN12M 2020
Address: 100 Carlyle Dr-CN12M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: §222,800.00 $222,800.00 $163,300.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $522,800.00 $522,800.00 $463,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $522,800.00 $463,300.00 ($59,500.00)
012001-2020 KRAVETZ, DAVID V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CN10oL 2020
Address: 100 Carlyle Dr-CN10L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $209,800.00 $209,800.00 $151,600.00 | T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $509,800.00 $509,800.00 $451,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $509,800.00 $451,600.00 ($58,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012002-2020 KRAUS, DIETER V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CN17G 2020
Address: 100 Carlyle Dr-CN17G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $118,500.00 $118,500.00 $61,600.00 | 7 VP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $393,500.00 $393,500.00 $336,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $393,500.00 $336,600.00 ($56,900.00)
012015-2020 SCHNIERER, HENRY & LINDA V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CNO7B 2020
Address: 100 Carlyle Dr-CN0O7B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,400.00 $100,400.00 $50,000.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $350,400.00 $350,400.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,400.00 $300,000.00 ($50,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012016-2020 KRAUS, DIETER V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CSO9F 2020
Address: 100 Carlyle Dr-CSO9F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $85,200.00 $85,200.00 $50,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $335,200.00 $335,200.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $335,200.00 $300,000.00 ($35,200.00)
012292-2021  ELLIPSOILD GLOAL LLC V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CNOS8E 2021
Address: 100 Carlyle Drive-CNOSE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 )
’ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $211,500.00 $211,500.00 $175,000.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $486,500.00 $486,500.00 $450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $486,500.00 $450,000.00 ($36,500.00)




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012294-2021 KRAVETZ, DAVID V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CN10L 2021
Address: 100 Carlyle Drive-CN10L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $209,800.00 $209,800.00 $151,600.00 v P ‘ ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $509,800.00 $509,800.00 $451,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $509,800.00 $451,600.00 ($58,200.00)
012296-2021 DEMYER, FREDERICK & MYRNA V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CN12M 2021
Address: 100 Carlyle Drive-CN12M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $300,000.00 $300,000.00 $300,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $222,800.00 $222,800.00 $163,300.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $522,800.00 $522,800.00 $463,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $522,800.00 $463,300.00 ($59,500.00)

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012300-2021 SCHNIERER,HENRY & LINDA V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CNO7B 2021
Address: 100 Carlyle Drive-CN0O7B
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $100,400.00 $100,400.00 $50,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $350,400.00 $350,400.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,400.00 $300,000.00 ($50,400.00)
012301-2021 URAUS, DIETER V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CN17G 2021
Address: 100 Carlyle Drive-CN17G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $275,000.00 $275,000.00 $275,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $118,500.00 $118,500.00 $61,600.00 | 7 VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $393,500.00 $393,500.00 $336,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $393,500.00 $336,600.00 ($56,900.00)

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Cliffside Park Bor

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012311-2021 CHRYSSANTHOU, CHRYSSANTHOS V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CS15K 2021
Address: 100 Carlyle Drive-CS15K
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $325,000.00 $325,000.00 $325,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $544,900.00 $544,900.00 $400,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $869,900.00 $869,900.00 $725,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $869,900.00 $725,000.00 ($144,900.00)
012312-2021 KRAUS, DIETER V BOROUGH OF CLIFFSIDE PARK 3601 8 CS09F 2021
Address: 100 Carlyle Drive-CS09F
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $250,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $85,200.00 $85,200.00 $50,000.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $335,200.00 $335,200.00 $300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $335,200.00 $300,000.00 ($35,200.00)

Total number of cases for Cliffside Park Bor 16

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Cresskill Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005151-2017 KEVIN & LUIGINA GALGANO V BOROUGH OF CRESSKILL 301 2 2017
Address: 254 WILSON DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/16/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $479,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $582,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,061,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,061,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Cresskill Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007595-2018 BRANCASONS C/O BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB (TENANT TAXPAYER) V BOROU! 102 2 2018
Address: 300 Rt 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $9,988,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $17,885,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $27,873,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $27,873,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
008298-2019 BRANCASONS C/O BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB (TENANT TAXPAYER) V BOROU! 102 2 2019
Address: 300 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $11,058,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $17,885,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $28,943,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j
Non-Qualified $0.00 $28,943,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: East Rutherford Bor

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007810-2020 BRANCASONS C/O BJS WHOLESALE CLUB (TENANT TAXPAYER) V BOROU( 102 2 2020
Address: 300 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $11,943,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $19,310,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $31,253,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $31,253,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008917-2021 BRANCASONS C/O BJS WHOLESALE CLUB (TENANT TAXPAYER) V BOROU( 102 2 2021
Address: 300 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $11,943,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $23,614,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $35,557,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,557,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

East Rutherford Bor 4

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Edgewater Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007094-2022 AKSOY, CANER & YULIYA V EDGEWATER BOROUGH 99 1.15 C0622 2022
Address: 3 Somerset Lane-Glass House
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 375,000.00
and $375,000.00 ’ 375, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,999,900.00 $0.00 $2,999,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,374,900.00 $0.00 $3,374,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,374,900.00 $3,374,900.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Edgewater Bor 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005252-2018 STIBER,ANDREW & IRENE V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 1201 1 2018
Address: 750 FLOYD ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,419,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $880,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000680-2019  PARIKH, HAREN & NIPA V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 507 21 2018
Address: 45 JOHN ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $833,800.00 $833,800.00 $0.00 . -
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,727,600.00 $1,727,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,561,400.00 $2,561,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 8 8 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $1,151,733.00 $1,151,733.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,561,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004663-2019 STIBER,ANDREW & IRENE V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 1201 1 2019
Address: 750 FLOYD ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,419,300.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $880,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
004907-2019  KIRIAKOU, GREGORY V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BORO 1001 30 2019
Address: 36 ROBERTS RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,093,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,093,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,093,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Englewood Cliffs Borou

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003288-2022 GARY JIAO & MEI HUANG V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS 1101 5 2022
Address: 94 Roberts Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,425,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,818,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,243,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,243,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
005604-2022  JINZI WU, JIAXIN FENG V ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS BOROUGH 1007 10 2022
Address: 53 JEAN DR ENGLEWOOD CLIFFS NJ 07632
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,060,000.00 $1,060,000.00 $0.00 . )
e Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $411,700.00 $647,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,471,700.00 $1,707,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,707,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Englewood Cliffs Borough 6




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006207-2018 H&M GROUP INC. V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 4751 33 2018
Address: 2050 Center Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,870,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002006-2019 H&M GROUP INC. V BOROUGH OF FORT LEE 4751 33 2019
Address: 2050 Center Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $3,870,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $7,130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $11,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004172-2020 BRISMAN, LINDA V FORT LEE 651 1 C024A 2020
Address: 800 PALISADE AVE. #24A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 636,000.00
and $636,000.00 ¢ %636, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $424,000.00 $0.00 $424,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,060,000.00 $0.00 $1,060,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,060,000.00 $1,060,000.00 $0.00
000515-2021 BRISMAN, LINDA V FORT LEE 651 1 C024A 2021
Address: 800 PALISADE AVE. #24A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 636,000.00 )
7 $636,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $424,000.00 $0.00 $424,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,060,000.00 $0.00 $1,060,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,060,000.00 $1,060,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007844-2021 H & M GROUP INC. V FORT LEE 4751 33 2021
Address: 2050 CENTER AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,870,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $7,130,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $11,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $11,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
011615-2021 90 PARK AVE. CHEN, LLC V FORT LEE BORO 3352 3 C1811 2021
Address: 100 OLD PALISADE RD.#1811
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $343,100.00 $343,100.00 $343,100.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $228,800.00 $228,800.00 $76,900.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $571,900.00 $571,900.00 $420,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $571,900.00 $420,000.00 ($151,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Fort Lee Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001018-2022 BRISMAN, LINDA V FORT LEE 651 1 C024A 2022
Address: 800 PALISADE AVE. #24A
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 636,000.00
and $636,000.00 ¢ %636, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $424,000.00 $0.00 $364,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,060,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,060,000.00 $1,000,000.00 ($60,000.00)
Total number of cases for Fort Lee Borough 7




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004697-2019 THISSEN, CATHERINE V FRANKLIN LAKES BORO 2701 1.10 2019

Address: 122 HELEN COURT

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 0.00

and. $524,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $911,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,435,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,435,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007023-2020 JOHN ROBINSON AND LUCILLE DINA ROBINSON V BOROUGH OF FRANKLI 1104 17 2020
Address: 554 Hampton Hill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 667,400.00 )
7 $667,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,979,700.00 $0.00 $1,632,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,647,100.00 $0.00 $2,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,647,100.00 $2,300,000.00 ($347,100.00)




Tax Court
County: Bergen

of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Municipality: Franklin Lakes Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000373-2021 JOHN ROBINSON AND LUCILLE DINA ROBINSON V FRANKLIN LAKES BOR( 1104 17 2021
Address: 554 Hampton Hill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 667,400.00
and $667,400.00 ’ %667, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,979,700.00 $0.00 $1,752,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,647,100.00 $0.00 $2,420,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,647,100.00 $2,420,000.00 ($227,100.00)
000710-2022 John Robinson and Lucille Dina Robinson V Franklin Lakes Borough 1104 17 2022
Address: 554 Hampton Hill Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 667,400.00 )
7 $667,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,979,700.00 $0.00 $1,752,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,647,100.00 $0.00 $2,420,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,647,100.00 $2,420,000.00 ($227,100.00)

Total number of cases for Franklin Lakes Bor



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008119-2019 248 STATE, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 315 3 2019
Address: 248 STATE ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $180,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $831,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,011,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,011,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
008691-2019 LOMZA CORP. V HACKENSACK 27.02 43 2019
Address: 291-93 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $272,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,178,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,450,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,450,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006770-2020 LOMZA CORP. V HACKENSACK 27.02 43 2020
Address: 291-93 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $272,700.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,231,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,504,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,504,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005461-2021 DAM II REALTY CORP. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 39.04 1 2021
Address: 22 E Lafayette Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 352,800.00 )
7 $352,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $743,300.00 $0.00 $743,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,096,100.00 $0.00 $1,096,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,096,100.00 $1,096,100.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003077-2022 DAM II REALTY CORP. V CITY OF HACKENSACK 39.04 1 2022
Address: 22 E Lafayette Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 588,100.00
and $88,100.00 ’ $588, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,177,500.00 $0.00 $811,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,765,600.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,765,600.00 $1,400,000.00 ($365,600.00)
007191-2022 LOMZA CORP. V HACKENSACK 27.02 43 2022
Address: 291-93 HUDSON ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 389,500.00 )
7 $389,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,709,900.00 $0.00 $1,560,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,099,400.00 $0.00 $1,950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,099,400.00 $1,950,000.00 ($149,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hackensack City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007339-2022 248 STATE, LLC V HACKENSACK CITY 315 3 2022
Address: 248 State St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $234,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $1,191,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,425,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,425,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Hackensack City 7




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Harrington Park Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011881-2021 BHANDERI,MANSUKH & RANJAN V HARRINGTON PARK 112 9 2021
Address: 40 DOROTOCKEY DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $230,500.00 $230,500.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $419,500.00 $419,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009838-2022 BHANDERI,MANSUKH & RANJAN V HARRINGTON PARK 112 9 2022
Address: 40 DOROTOCKEY DR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $230,500.00 $230,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $419,500.00 $419,500.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $650,000.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $650,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Harrington Park Bor 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007639-2020 LODI INVESTMENT LLC V BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 111 7.01 2020
Address: 224 St Highway 17 No
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $705,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $447,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,152,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,152,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
003011-2021 LODI INVESTMENT LLC V BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 111 7.01 2021
Address: 224 St Highway 17 No
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $705,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $466,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,171,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,171,800.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Hasbrouck Heights Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004436-2022 LODI INVESTMENT LLC V BOROUGH OF HASBROUCK HEIGHTS 111 7.01 2022
Address: 224 St Highway 17 No
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $705,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $518,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,223,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,223,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Hasbrouck Heights Bor 3




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Maywood Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002284-2018 SIWOOD LLC % BERGMAN REALTY V MAYWOOD BOROUGH 3 1 2018
Address: N S SPRING VALLEY ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,743,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,357,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $114,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,985,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,985,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Maywood Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Midland Park Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012506-2020 DIRNAN, INC. V MIDLAND PARK BORO 55 7.01 2020
Address: 686 Godwin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 385,300.00 0.00
and $385,300.00 +385, ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $164,700.00 $164,700.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $550,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012346-2021 DIRNAN, INC. V MIDLAND PARK BORO 55 7.01 2021
Address: 686 Godwin Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 385,300.00 385,300.00 )
7 $385,300.00 $ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $164,700.00 $164,700.00 $114,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $550,000.00 $500,000.00 ($50,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Midland Park Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009949-2022 DIRNAN, INC. V MIDLAND PARK BORO 55 7.01 2022

Address: 686 Godwin Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $385,300.00 $385,300.00 $385,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $164,700.00 $164,700.00 $89,700.00 | O VP ° ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $550,000.00 $550,000.00 $475,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $550,000.00 $475,000.00 ($75,000.00)

Total number of cases for Midland Park Borough 3



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Old Tappan Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001267-2021 MULLANEY, MATTHEW & ALLISON V OLD TAPPAN 2104 2 2021
Address: 2 FRED STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 598,600.00
and $598,000.00 ¢ $9%, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $420,600.00 $0.00 $326,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,018,600.00 $0.00 $925,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,018,600.00 $925,000.00 ($93,600.00)

Total number of cases for

Old Tappan Borough 1




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013347-2013 PARAMUS PARK SHOPPING CENTER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V PARAMUS E 5204 1 2013
Address: Rte 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $9,900,000.00 $9,900,000.00 $9,900,000.00 )
Y Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,600,000.00 $3,600,000.00 $3,600,000.00 | —omen” VP
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,500,000.00 $13,500,000.00 $13,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,500,000.00 $13,500,000.00 $0.00
002443-2014 PARAMUS PARK SHOPPING CENTER LIMITED PARTNERSHIP V PARAMUS E 5204 1 2014
Address: ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/8/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 9,900,000.00 )
7 $9,900,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,600,000.00 $0.00 $3,600,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,500,000.00 $0.00 $13,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,500,000.00 $13,500,000.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008416-2014 PARAMUS PARK V PARAMUS BOR 5004 6 2014
Address: ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,368,000.00 $0.00 $7,368,000.00 )
" Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag! yp 9 /Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,368,000.00 $0.00 $7,368,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,368,000.00 $7,368,000.00 $0.00
000485-2015 PARAMUS PARK V PARAMUS BOROUGH 5004 6 2015
Address: ROUTE 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $7,368,000.00 $0.00 $7,368,000.00 )
e Jude t Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type. g /Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $7,368,000.00 $0.00 $7,368,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,368,000.00 $7,368,000.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006108-2017 GS PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS LLC V PARAMUS BOROUGH 5203 1 2017
Address: From Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 20,457,500.00
and $24,131,900.00 ¢ $20,457, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,358,100.00 $0.00 $4,542,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $29,490,000.00 $0.00 $25,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,490,000.00 $25,000,000.00 ($4,490,000.00)
003966-2018 GS PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS LLC V PARAMUS BOROUGH 5203 1 2018
Address: FROM ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 20,457,500.00 )
7 $24,131,900.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,358,100.00 $0.00 $4,542,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $29,490,000.00 $0.00 $25,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $29,490,000.00 $25,000,000.00 ($4,490,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007485-2018 PARAMUS PARK% GENL.GROWTH PROP. V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 5004 6 2018
Address: Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,368,000.00 )
and $7,368,000.00 ¢ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,368,000.00 $0.00 $7,368,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,368,000.00 $7,368,000.00 $0.00
007807-2019  GS PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 5203 1 2019
Address: FROM ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 24,131,900.00 )
7 $24,131,900.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $25,131,900.00 $0.00 $25,131,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $25,131,900.00 $25,131,900.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007809-2019 PARAMUS PARK% GENL.GROWTH PROP. V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 5203 2 2019
Address: From Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 66,166,000.00
and $72,930,000.00 ¢ #66,166, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $18,258,000.00 $0.00 $18,258,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $91,188,000.00 $0.00 $84,424,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $91,188,000.00 $84,424,000.00 ($6,764,000.00)
000346-2020 GS PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 5203 1 2019
Address: FROM ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $24,131,900.00 .
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,200,000.00 $5,200,000.00 $1,000,000.00 | 7T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,200,000.00 $5,200,000.00 $25,131,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 3 3 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $1,300,000.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($1,300,000.00)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,200,000.00 $25,131,900.00 $19,931,900.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007725-2020 SPROUT PARTNERS I LLC ETALS V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 6202 1 2020
Address: 556 Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 4,800,000.00 )
and $4,800,000.00 ¢ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,852,300.00 $0.00 $5,852,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,652,300.00 $0.00 $10,652,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,652,300.00 $10,652,300.00 $0.00
008635-2020 GS PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 5203 1 2020
Address: From Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 31,608,500.00 )
7 $35,050,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,756,500.00 $0.00 $3,391,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $38,806,500.00 $0.00 $35,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $38,806,500.00 $35,000,000.00 ($3,806,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008638-2020 PARAMUS PARK% GENL.GROWTH PROP. V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 5004 6 2020
Address: Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,675,000.00
and $7,675,000.00 ¢ $7,675, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $140,000.00 $0.00 $140,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,815,000.00 $0.00 $7,815,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,815,000.00 $7,815,000.00 $0.00
008249-2021 GS PORTFOLIO HOLDINGS LLC V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 5203 1 2021
Address: FROM ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 27,870,200.00 )
7 $35,050,000.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,678,500.00 $0.00 $2,129,800.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $37,728,500.00 $0.00 $30,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $37,728,500.00 $30,000,000.00 ($7,728,500.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Paramus Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008261-2021 PARAMUS PARK% GENL.GROWTH PROP. V BOROUGH OF PARAMUS 5004 6 2021
Address: Route 17
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 7,675,000.00
and $7,675,000.00 ¢ $7,675, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $140,000.00 $0.00 $140,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,815,000.00 $0.00 $7,815,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $7,815,000.00 $7,815,000.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Paramus Borough 15




Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 12/12/202;

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgefield Park Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013190-2020 ARAIN, MANSOOR & SAMINA V VILLAGE OF RIDGEFIELD PARK 88 13 2020
Address: 180 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/16/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $204,300.00 $204,300.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $240,100.00 $240,100.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $444,400.00 $444,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $444,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Ridgefield Park Village 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001921-2019 JOSEPH & SHAIO-MING GIANCRISTOFARO V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD 2105 34 2019
Address: 65 N. Murray Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $603,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 L §
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $774,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 e P °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,378,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,378,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
003202-2020 JOSEPH & SHAIO-MING GIANCRISTOFARO V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD 2105 34 2020
Address: 65 N. Murray Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $603,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 I )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $774,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 it
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,378,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,378,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009249-2020 BAK, GYUNG HEE V RIDGEWOOD 2805 6 2020

Address: 547 Highland Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/4/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $616,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 o .
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures

Improvement: $881,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P ?
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,497,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,497,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
001151-2021  KIM, YOUNG KI V RIDGEWOOD 2805 6 2021
Address: 547 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/9/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 616,300.00 )
7 $616,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $881,400.00 $0.00 $691,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,497,700.00 $0.00 $1,307,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,497,700.00 $1,307,600.00 ($190,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004121-2021 JOSEPH & SHAIO-MING GIANCRISTOFARO V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD 2105 34 2021

Address: 65 N. Murray Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/3/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 603,900.00

and $603,900.00 * %603, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $774,200.00 $0.00 $696,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,378,100.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,378,100.00 $1,300,000.00 ($78,100.00)
002358-2022  KIM, YOUNG KI V RIDGEWOOD 2805 6 2022
Address: 547 Highland Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/4/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 616,300.00 )
7 $616,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $881,400.00 $0.00 $691,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,497,700.00 $0.00 $1,307,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,497,700.00 $1,307,600.00 ($190,100.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Ridgewood Village

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005725-2022 JOSEPH & SHAIO-MING GIANCRISTOFARO V VILLAGE OF RIDGEWOOD 2105 34 2022
Address: 65 N. Murray Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 603,900.00
and $603,500.00 ¢ %603, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $774,200.00 $0.00 $646,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,378,100.00 $0.00 $1,250,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,378,100.00 $1,250,000.00 ($128,100.00)
Total number of cases for Ridgewood Village 7




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Saddle River Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007013-2021 GRAN PRIX SADDLE RIVER LLC #306 V SADDLE RIVER BOROUGH 1302 1.02 2021
Address: 7 BOROLINE ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $5,287,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $13,212,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $18,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $18,500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003296-2022  SAVIANO, ALBERT & MARTHA V SADDLE RIVER 2003 30 2022
Address: 19 Woodfield Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,255,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $945,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Saddle River Borough 2




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Teaneck Township

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000405-2022 TOPOROVSKY, RINALDO & ESTHER V TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 2909 7.01 2022
Address: 200 Cherry Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $333,700.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,201,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,535,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,535,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Teaneck Township 1



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Tenafly Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002575-2018 PILDES, MICHAEL & SCARLETT V TENAFLY BOROUGH 3103 6 2018
Address: 95 Woodland St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,092,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $980,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,072,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,072,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
007876-2019 MKHITARIAN, CHARLES A & DIANA D V TENAFLY BORO 602 2 2019
Address: 68 CRABTREE LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $566,200.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $533,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Tenafly Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008215-2019  PILDES, MICHAEL & SCARLETT V TENAFLY BOROUGH 3103 6 2019
Address: 95 Woodland St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,092,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $980,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,072,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,072,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
001396-2020 JACOBSON, MAURICE & ELLEN V TENAFLY 2304 7 2020
Address: 163 Stonehurst Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $690,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $402,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,093,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,093,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002096-2020 PILDES, MICHAEL & SCARLETT V TENAFLY BOROUGH 3103 6 2020
Address: 95 Woodland St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,092,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $980,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,072,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,072,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
002868-2020 JATHAVEDAM, ASHWIN & SIREESHA  V TENAFLY 412 2.02 2020
Address: 86 NORMAN PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 437,300.00 )
7 $437,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,206,700.00 $0.00 $1,206,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,644,000.00 $0.00 $1,644,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,644,000.00 $1,644,000.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008800-2020 PARK, JULIA YONGHEE & KIM, SANGJOON V TENAFLY 1505 6 2020
Address: 24 BROOK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 887,600.00
and $887,600.00 ¢ +887, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $492,200.00 $0.00 $312,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,379,800.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,379,800.00 $1,200,000.00 ($179,800.00)
009088-2020  LEVY, RENAN & MICHAL V TENAFLY 125 1 2020
Address: 155 Columbus Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $402,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $689,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,091,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,091,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000765-2021 GARDEN, NOAH & MELISSA V TENAFLY 3201 10 2021
Address: 104 KENT RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,094,000.00
and $1,094,000.00 ¢ $1,094, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $856,000.00 $0.00 $806,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($50,000.00)
000767-2021 JATHAVEDAM, ASHWIN & SIREESHA  V TENAFLY 412 2.02 2021
Address: 86 NORMAN PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 437,300.00 )
7 $437,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,206,700.00 $0.00 $1,112,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,644,000.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,644,000.00 $1,550,000.00 ($94,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000776-2021 NAIM, ARI & BETH SCHROPE V TENAFLY 2009 7 2021
Address: 25 ELKWOOD TERR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 594,000.00
and $594,000.00 ¢ $594, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $876,000.00 $0.00 $806,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,470,000.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,470,000.00 $1,400,000.00 ($70,000.00)
000779-2021  PARK, JULIA YONGHEE & KIM, SANGIJOON V TENAFLY 1505 6 2021
Address: 24 BROOK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 887,600.00 )
7 $887,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $492,200.00 $0.00 $312,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,379,800.00 $0.00 $1,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,379,800.00 $1,200,000.00 ($179,800.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001349-2021 JACOBSON, MAURICE & ELLEN S & SAMANTHA B V TENAFLY 2304 7 2021
Address: 163 Stonehurst Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $690,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $402,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,093,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,093,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
001355-2021  LEVY, RENAN & MICHAL V TENAFLY 125 1 2021
Address: 155 Columbus Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 402,000.00 )
7 $402,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,400.00 $0.00 $598,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,091,400.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,091,400.00 $1,000,000.00 ($91,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001373-2021 Pildes, Michael & Scarlett V Tenafly 3103 6 2021
Address: 95 Woodland St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,092,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $758,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
001029-2022 ROSENBERG, RHONDA B V TENAFLY 2801 3 2022
Address: 120 DEVRIESE CT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,090,300.00 )
7 $1,090,300.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $434,700.00 $0.00 $359,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,525,000.00 $0.00 $1,450,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,525,000.00 $1,450,000.00 ($75,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001514-2022 PARK, JULIA YONGHEE & KIM, SANGJOON V TENAFLY 1505 6 2022
Address: 24 BROOK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 887,600.00
and $887,600.00 ¢ +887, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $492,200.00 $0.00 $412,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,379,800.00 $0.00 $1,300,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,379,800.00 $1,300,000.00 ($79,800.00)
001516-2022 NAIM, ARI & BETH SCHROPE V TENAFLY 2009 7 2022
Address: 25 ELKWOOD TERR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 594,000.00 )
7 $594,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $876,000.00 $0.00 $806,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,470,000.00 $0.00 $1,400,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,470,000.00 $1,400,000.00 ($70,000.00)

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001573-2022 GARDEN, NOAH & MELISSA V TENAFLY 3201 10 2022
Address: 104 KENT RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,094,000.00
and $1,094,000.00 ¢ $1,094, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $856,000.00 $0.00 $806,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,950,000.00 $0.00 $1,900,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,950,000.00 $1,900,000.00 ($50,000.00)
001589-2022 JATHAVEDAM, ASHWIN & SIREESHA V TENAFLY 412 2.02 2022
Address: 86 NORMAN PL
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 437,300.00 )
7 $437,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,206,700.00 $0.00 $1,112,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,644,000.00 $0.00 $1,550,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,644,000.00 $1,550,000.00 ($94,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001603-2022 GORDON, ANDREW & LAUREN V TENAFLY 2402 4 2022

Address: 14 BIRCHWOOD PL

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 740,000.00

and. $740,000.00 ¢ 5740, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $960,000.00 $0.00 $860,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $1,600,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $1,600,000.00 ($100,000.00)
002396-2022 JACOBSON, MAURICE & ELLEN V TENAFLY 2304 7 2022
Address: 163 Stonehurst Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $690,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $402,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,093,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,093,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002399-2022 LEVY, RENAN & MICHAL V TENAFLY 125 1 2022
Address: 155 Columbus Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 402,000.00
and $402,000.00 ¢ $402, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $689,400.00 $0.00 $673,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,091,400.00 $0.00 $1,075,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,091,400.00 $1,075,000.00 ($16,400.00)
002406-2022  PILDES, MICHAEL & SCARLETT V TENAFLY 3103 6 2022
Address: 95 Woodland St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,092,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $758,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,850,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Tenafly Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002955-2022 CHERTOFF, ANDREW & ALLISON K V TENAFLY 1502 16 2022
Address: 15 SISSON TERR
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 616,800.00 )
Land $616,800.00 ¢ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $604,300.00 $0.00 $558,200.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,221,100.00 $0.00 $1,175,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,221,100.00 $1,175,000.00 ($46,100.00)
Total number of cases for  Tenafly Borough 25




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005885-2021 LERNER, KAREN V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1203 14.05 2021
Address: 22 Mettowee Farms Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $502,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $920,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,422,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,422,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002412-2022 LERNER, KAREN V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1203 14.05 2022
Address: 22 Mettowee Farms Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $502,300.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $797,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

Municipality: Upper Saddle River Bor

to 11/30/2022

12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003297-2022 SINGHANI, DAREN, AKA, NARENDAR & ASHA V UPPER SADDLE RIVER 1203 13.01 2022
Address: 2 Mettowee Farms Court
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $470,700.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $721,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,192,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,192,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Upper Saddle River Bor 3



County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

Municipality: Waldwick Borough

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007906-2020 HFZ WALDWICK LLC V BOROUGH OF WALDWICK 154 35.01 2020
Address: 132-140 Hopper Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,055,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,844,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007906-2020 HFZ WALDWICK LLC V BOROUGH OF WALDWICK 154 36 2020
Address: 140 Hopper Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $615,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $916,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,531,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,531,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007906-2020 HFZ WALDWICK LLC V BOROUGH OF WALDWICK 154 46 2020
Address: 12 Industrial Park
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $501,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $501,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $501,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000555-2021 HFZ WALDWICK LLC V BOROUGH OF WALDWICK 154 46 2021
Address: 12 Industrial Park
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $501,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $501,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $501,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

Municipality: Waldwick Borough

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000555-2021 HFZ WALDWICK LLC V BOROUGH OF WALDWICK 154 35.01 2021
Address: 132-140 Hopper Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,055,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,844,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000555-2021 HFZ WALDWICK LLC V BOROUGH OF WALDWICK 154 36 2021
Address: 140 Hopper Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $615,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $916,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,531,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,531,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Waldwick Borough

County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000409-2022 HFZ WALDWICK LLC V BOROUGH OF WALDWICK 154 46 2022
Address: 12 Industrial Park
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $501,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $501,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $501,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000409-2022 HFZ WALDWICK LLC V BOROUGH OF WALDWICK 154 36 2022
Address: 140 Hopper Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $615,400.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $916,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,531,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,531,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Waldwick Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000409-2022 HFZ WALDWICK LLC V BOROUGH OF WALDWICK 154 35.01 2022
Address: 132-140 Hopper Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,055,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $9,844,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,900,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010391-2022 GEISMAR, ROBERT M &ARLIN S V WALDWICK 9 28 2022
Address: 61 Summit Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $301,300.00 $301,300.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $428,000.00 $422,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $729,300.00 $724,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $724,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Waldwick Borough 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

12/12/202:

County: Bergen

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
019659-2012  GLASSER, JOHN DR. (V) & EVANGELINE V WYCKOFF TWP. 203 3.03 438 2012
Address: 438 Windham Ct N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 400,000.00 400,000.00 )
and $400,000.00 #400, * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $436,600.00 $436,600.00 $390,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $836,600.00 $836,600.00 $790,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $836,600.00 $790,000.00 ($46,600.00)
019661-2012 DIAZ, JOHN & DEBORAH V WYCKOFF TWP. 465 1 2012
Address: 394 Butternut Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
d: 403,400.00 403,400.00 )
Lan $403,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $572,000.00 $572,000.00 $572,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $975,400.00 $975,400.00 $975,400.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $975,400.00 $975,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018683-2013 SUCHANEK, WOICIECH V.  WYCKOFF TWP. 337 3 2013
Address: 494 Vance Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $464,700.00 $464,700.00 $464,700.00 )

! Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act

Improvement: $259,100.00 $259,100.00 $235,300.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $723,800.00 $723,800.00 $700,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $723,800.00 $700,000.00 ($23,800.00)
018717-2013 GLASSER, JOHN DR. (V) & EVANGELINE V WYCKOFF TWP. 203 3.03 C438 2013
Address: 438 WYNDHAM CT N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $40,000.00 $400,000.00 i
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $436,600.00 $436,600.00 $300,000.00 | I TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $836,600.00 $476,600.00 $790,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $476,600.00 $790,000.00 $313,400.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Bergen

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018718-2013 SAKALOSKY, NANCY S V WYCKOFF TWP. 222 1.02 C703 2013
Address: 703 Fieldstone Terrace
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $398,900.00 $398,900.00 $370,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $798,900.00 $798,900.00 $770,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $798,900.00 $770,000.00 ($28,900.00)
018723-2013 DIAZ, JOHN & DEBORAH V WYCKOFF TWP. 465 1 2013
Address: 394 BUTTERNUT AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $403,400.00 $403,400.00 $403,400.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $572,000.00 $572,000.00 $531,600.00 | e WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $975,400.00 $975,400.00 $935,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2014 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $975,400.00 $935,000.00 ($40,400.00)

12/12/202:




County: Bergen

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

Municipality: Wyckoff Township

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
018820-2013 RUTZ, ROBERT M. & GERALDINE M. V WYCKOFF TWP. 377 32.02 2013
Address: 420 Sicomac Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,400.00 $400,400.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $146,800.00 $146,800.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $547,200.00 $547,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $547,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
015227-2014  GLASSER, JOHN DR. (V) & EVANGELINE V WYCKOFF TWP. 203 3.03 C438 2014
Address: 438 Windham Ct N
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $400,000.00 $400,000.00 $400,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $436,600.00 $436,600.00 $300,000.00 | I TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $836,600.00 $836,600.00 $790,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $836,600.00 $790,000.00 ($46,600.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013175-2018 KINGSTON, JONATHAN & LAUREN V WYCKOFF TWP 436 19.04 2018
Address: 689 Mountain Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $589,300.00 $589,300.00 $589,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $198,700.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $939,300.00 $939,300.00 $788,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $939,300.00 $788,000.00 ($151,300.00)
012908-2019 KINGSTON, JONATHAN & LAUREN V WYCKOFF TWP 436 19.04 2019
Address: 689 Mountain Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $589,300.00 $589,300.00 $589,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $210,700.00 | T TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $939,300.00 $939,300.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $939,300.00 $800,000.00 ($139,300.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000287-2021 KINGSTON, JONATHAN & LAUREN V WYCKOFF TWP 436 19.04 2020
Address: 689 Mountain Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $589,300.00 $589,300.00 $589,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $210,700.00 v P 9 ’
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $939,300.00 $939,300.00 $800,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $939,300.00 $800,000.00 ($139,300.00)
012087-2021  KINGSTON, JONATHAN & LAUREN V WYCKOFF TWP 436 19.04 2021
Address: 689 Mountain Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $589,300.00 $589,300.00 $589,300.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $255,700.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $939,300.00 $939,300.00 $845,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $939,300.00 $845,000.00 ($94,300.00)




Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 12/12/202;

County: Bergen Municipality: Wyckoff Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010032-2022 KINGSTON, JONATHAN & LAUREN V TOWNSHIP OF WYCKOFF 436 19.04 2022
Address: 689 Mountain Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
: 589,300.00 589,300.00 )
Land $589,300.00 #589, * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $939,300.00 $939,300.00 $939,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $939,300.00 $939,300.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for  Wyckoff Township 13




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Burlington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000756-2021 PENSKE TRUCK LEASING V BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP 108 1.03 2021
Address: 513 ELBOW LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $604,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $752,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,356,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,356,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
002475-2022  PENSKE TRUCK LEASING V BURLINGTON TOWNSHIP 108 1.03 2022
Address: 513 ELBOW LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $604,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $752,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,356,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,356,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Burlington Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002076-2021 CAMPBELL, SARAH FORD V MOORESTOWN 5800 79 2021
Address: 559 STANWICK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 334,300.00
and $334,300.00 ¢ $334, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $760,700.00 $0.00 $760,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,095,000.00 $0.00 $1,095,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,095,000.00 $1,095,000.00 $0.00
005919-2021 KENNEDY, ROBERT JR. & EILEEN V MOORESTOWN 7800 1 2021
Address: 716 Brandywine Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 269,800.00 )
7 $269,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $992,600.00 $0.00 $880,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,262,400.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,262,400.00 $1,150,000.00 ($112,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
County: Burlington

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

Municipality: Moorestown Township

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006734-2021 GUISE, PATRICK & SHELLY K V MOORESTOWN 5300 6 2021
Address: 5 COBBLESTONE COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 417,500.00
and $417,500.00 ’ $417, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,982,500.00 $0.00 $1,982,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $2,400,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400,000.00 $2,400,000.00 $0.00
000192-2022  GUISE, PATRICK J & SHELLY K V MOORESTOWN 5300 6 2022
Address: 5 COBBLESTONE COURT
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 417,500.00 )
7 $417,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,982,500.00 $0.00 $1,582,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,400,000.00 $0.00 $2,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,400,000.00 $2,000,000.00 ($400,000.00)

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000207-2022 CAMPBELL, SARAH FORD V MOORESTOWN 5800 79 2022
Address: 559 STANWICK RD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 334,300.00
and $334,300.00 ¢ $334, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $760,700.00 $0.00 $615,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,095,000.00 $0.00 $950,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,095,000.00 $950,000.00 ($145,000.00)
000208-2022  PATEL, ANAMIKA K &AGARWAL, ASHISH M V MOORESTOWN 7000 10.02 2022
Address: 3 AMY FARMS LN
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 250,100.00 )
7 $250,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $1,088,600.00 $0.00 $988,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,338,700.00 $0.00 $1,238,700.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,338,700.00 $1,238,700.00 ($100,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Moorestown Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000210-2022 LISA, DAVID J & JANNA B V MOORESTOWN 7802 3 2022
Address: 705 YORKTOWN LANE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/4/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $262,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $896,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,158,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,158,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
000838-2022 KENNEDY, ROBERT JR. & EILEEN V MOORESTOWN 7800 1 2022
Address: 716 Brandywine Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 269,800.00 )
7 $269,800.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $992,600.00 $0.00 $880,200.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,262,400.00 $0.00 $1,150,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,262,400.00 $1,150,000.00 ($112,400.00)

Total number of cases for

Moorestown Township 8




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006423-2020 US MJIW EAST GATE I, LLC % M & J WILKOW V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSH: 1200.01 1 2020
Address: 1000-1240 Nixon Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 8,440,000.00
and $8,440,000.00 ¢ 8,440, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,147,000.00 $0.00 $22,691,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,587,000.00 $0.00 $31,131,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,587,000.00 $31,131,600.00 ($4,455,400.00)
006435-2020 US MJW EAST GATE II, LLC % M & J WILKOW V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSH 1200.02 1 2020
Address: 1201-1205 Nixon Dr.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $771,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $814,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,586,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,586,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006717-2020 ZHANG FAMILY REALTY LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 301.23 26 2020

Address: 3201 ROUTE 38

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 605,100.00

and $605,100.00 * 3605, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $450,500.00 $0.00 $394,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,055,600.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,055,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($55,600.00)
007661-2020 HPT CW TST; %THOMSON PROP TAX V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1300.03 5 2020
Address: 4000 CRAWFORD PL.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,462,500.00 )
7 $1,462,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,262,500.00 $0.00 $4,628,300.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,725,000.00 $0.00 $6,090,800.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,725,000.00 $6,090,800.00 ($634,200.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000297-2021 ZHANG FAMILY REALTY LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 301.23 26 2021
Address: 3201 ROUTE 38
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 605,100.00
and $605,100.00 ¢ %605, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $450,500.00 $0.00 $394,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,055,600.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,055,600.00 $1,000,000.00 ($55,600.00)
005341-2021 US MJW EAST GATE I, LLC % M & J WILKOW V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSH! 1200.01 1 2021
Address: 1000-1240 Nixon Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 8,440,000.00 )
7 $8,440,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $27,147,000.00 $0.00 $21,988,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $35,587,000.00 $0.00 $30,428,100.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,587,000.00 $30,428,100.00 ($5,158,900.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005351-2021 US MJW EAST GATE II, LLC % M & J WILKOW V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSF 1200.02 1 2021
Address: 1201-1205 Nixon Dr.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $771,500.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $814,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,586,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,586,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
007946-2021 HPT CW PROP TST V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1300.03 5 2021
Address: 4000 Crawford PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,462,500.00 )
7 $1,462,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,262,500.00 $0.00 $4,260,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,725,000.00 $0.00 $5,722,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,725,000.00 $5,722,600.00 ($1,002,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Burlington Municipality: Mount Laurel Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001875-2022 ZHANG FAMILY REALTY LLC V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 301.23 26 2022

Address: 3201 Route 38

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 605,100.00

and $605,100.00 * %605, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $450,500.00 $0.00 $269,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,055,600.00 $0.00 $875,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,055,600.00 $875,000.00 ($180,600.00)
003278-2022 HPT CW PROP TST V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSHIP 1300.03 5 2022
Address: 4000 Crawford PI
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,462,500.00 )
7 $1,462,500.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $5,262,500.00 $0.00 $4,037,500.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $6,725,000.00 $0.00 $5,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $6,725,000.00 $5,500,000.00  ($1,225,000.00)




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Mount Laurel Township

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004125-2022 US MJW EAST GATE I, LLC % M & J WILKOW V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNSF 1200.01 1 2022
Address: 1000-1240 Nixon Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 8,440,000.00
and $8,440,000.00 ¢ 8,440, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $27,147,000.00 $0.00 $20,263,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $35,587,000.00 $0.00 $28,703,700.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $35,587,000.00 $28,703,700.00 ($6,883,300.00)
004128-2022 US MIW EAST GATE II, LLC % M & J WILKOW V MOUNT LAUREL TOWNS 1200.02 1 2022
Address: 1201-1205 Nixon Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 771,500.00 )
7 $771,500.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $814,900.00 $0.00 $521,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,586,400.00 $0.00 $1,293,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,586,400.00 $1,293,200.00 ($293,200.00)

Total number of cases for

Mount Laurel Township 12

12/12/202:




County: Burlington

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Southampton Townshij

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011418-2020 PINELANDS PRESERVATION ALLIANCE V SOUTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP 603 1.02 2020
Address: 17 PEMBERTON ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $97,500.00 $97,500.00 $0.00 _ )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $527,700.00 $527,700.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /0 Fig
Exemption: $625,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $625,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $625,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007922-2021 PINELANDS PRESERVATION ALLIANCE V SOUTHAMPTON TOWNSHIP 603 1.02 2021
Address: 17 PEMBERTON ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $97,500.00 $97,500.00 $0.00 I )
! Jude t Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $527,700.00 $527,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /O Fig
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $625,200.00 $625,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $625,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Southampton Township 2

12/12/202:




Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 12/12/202;

County: Camden Municipality: Bellmawr Borough

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003256-2022 BOROUGH OF BELLMAWR V FRG-X-NJ1 LP 173.03 20.01 2022
Address: 420-440 Benigno Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 900,000.00
and $500,000.00 ’ $900, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,135,300.00 $0.00 $5,492,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,035,300.00 $0.00 $6,392,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,035,300.00 $6,392,300.00 $2,357,000.00

Total number of cases for

Bellmawr Borough




County: Camden

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Cherry Hill Township

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002654-2022 RITE AID CORPORATION 10445-01 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED B\ 407.01 8 2022
Address: 1360 Brace Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $544,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,377,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,921,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,921,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
005001-2022 FUNDAMENTALS COMP LLC C/O KIN PROPERTIES #0416 V TOWNSHIP OF 207.01 2 2022
Address: 216 Haddonfield Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $441,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $684,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Cherry Hill Township 2



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006932-2018 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V MAPLE PLAZA DRUGSTORES LLC 10801 1 2018
Address: 625 Black Horse Pike-Bin
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 670,000.00
and $670,000.00 ’ %670, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,635,400.00 $0.00 $2,635,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,305,400.00 $0.00 $3,305,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,305,400.00 $3,305,400.00 $0.00
006980-2018 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V WALGREEN CO R-E TAX DEPT. 17803 1 2018
Address: 1601 Kearsley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 499,400.00 )
7 $499,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,975,900.00 $0.00 $1,975,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,475,300.00 $0.00 $2,475,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,475,300.00 $2,475,300.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002194-2019 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V WALGREEN CO R-E TAX DEPT. 17803 1 2019
Address: 1601 Kearsley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 499,400.00
and $499,400.00 ’ #4999, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,975,900.00 $0.00 $1,975,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,475,300.00 $0.00 $2,475,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,475,300.00 $2,475,300.00 $0.00
002201-2019 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V MAPLE PLAZA DRUGSTORES LLC 10801 1 2019
Address: 625 Black Horse Pike-Bin
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 670,000.00 )
7 $670,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,635,400.00 $0.00 $2,635,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,305,400.00 $0.00 $3,305,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,305,400.00 $3,305,400.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000753-2020 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V MAPLE PLAZA DRUGSTORES LLC 10801 1 2020
Address: 625 Black Horse Pike-Bin
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 670,000.00
and $670,000.00 ’ %670, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,635,400.00 $0.00 $3,535,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,305,400.00 $0.00 $4,205,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,305,400.00 $4,205,000.00 $899,600.00
000760-2020 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V WALGREEN CO R-E TAX DEPT. 17803 1 2020
Address: 1601 Kearsley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 499,400.00 )
7 $499,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,975,900.00 $0.00 $3,705,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,475,300.00 $0.00 $4,205,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,475,300.00 $4,205,000.00 $1,729,700.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006369-2021 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V MAPLE PLAZA DRUGSTORES LLC 10801 1 2021
Address: 625 Black Horse Pike-Bin
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 670,000.00
and $670,000.00 ’ %670, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,635,400.00 $0.00 $3,780,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,305,400.00 $0.00 $4,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,305,400.00 $4,450,000.00 $1,144,600.00
006422-2021 GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP V WALTRUST PROPERTIES INC 17803 1 2021
Address: 1601 Kearsley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 499,400.00 )
7 $499,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,975,900.00 $0.00 $3,950,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,475,300.00 $0.00 $4,450,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,475,300.00 $4,450,000.00 $1,974,700.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Camden Municipality: Gloucester Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005242-2022 TOWNSHIP OF GLOUCESTER V MAPLE PLAZA DRUGSTORES LLC 10801 1 2022
Address: 625 Black Horse Pike-Bin
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 670,000.00
and $670,000.00 ’ %670, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,635,400.00 $0.00 $3,980,000.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,305,400.00 $0.00 $4,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,305,400.00 $4,650,000.00 $1,344,600.00
005258-2022 GLOUCESTER TOWNSHIP V WALTRUST PROPERTIES INC 17803 1 2022
Address: 1601 Kearsley Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 499,400.00 )
7 $499,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,975,900.00 $0.00 $4,150,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,475,300.00 $0.00 $4,650,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,475,300.00 $4,650,000.00 $2,174,700.00

Total number of cases for

Gloucester Township 10




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Haddon Township

County: Camden

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012542-2019 RCG2 LLC V HADDON TWP 3.07 4 2019
Address: 100 U S HWY #130 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $234,000.00 $234,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $450,600.00 $450,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $684,600.00 $684,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $684,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
011387-2020 DNDCO INVESTMENTS LLC V HADDON TWP 3.07 4 2020
Address: 100 U S HWY #130 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $234,000.00 $234,000.00 $234,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $450,600.00 $450,600.00 $177,500.00 | e TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $684,600.00 $684,600.00 $411,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $684,600.00 $411,500.00 ($273,100.00)

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Camden Municipality: Haddon Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010522-2021 DNDCO INVESTMENTS LLC V HADDON TWP 3.07 4 2021
Address: 100 U S HWY #130 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $234,000.00 $234,000.00 $234,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $450,600.00 $450,600.00 $175,000.00 | 0 WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $684,600.00 $684,600.00 $409,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $684,600.00 $409,000.00 ($275,600.00)
009364-2022 DNDCO INVESTMENTS LLC V HADDON TWP 3.07 4 2022
Address: 100 U S HWY #130 SOUTH
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $234,000.00 $234,000.00 $234,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $450,600.00 $450,600.00 $205,400.00 | I TP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $684,600.00 $684,600.00 $439,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $684,600.00 $439,400.00 ($245,200.00)
Total number of cases for Haddon Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Cape May Municipality: Upper Township

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006028-2020 RUTH MGMT, LLC & HARJUST MGMT, LLC V UPPER TOWNSHIP 560 1.01 B02 2020
Address: 2087 RT US 9 SO
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $0.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006028-2020 RUTH MGMT, LLC & HARJUST MGMT, LLC V UPPER TOWNSHIP 560 1.01 2020
Address: 2087 RT US 9 SO
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $749,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $3,298,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,047,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,047,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Cape May Municipality: Upper Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011096-2020 RUTH MGMT, LLC & HARJUST MGMT, LLC V UPPER TOWNSHIP 560 1.01 2020
Address: 2087 RT US 9 SO
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $749,100.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,869,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $1,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,869,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
011096-2020 RUTH MGMT, LLC & HARJUST MGMT, LLC V UPPER TOWNSHIP 560 1.01 2019
Address: 2087 RT US 9 SO
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $749,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,120,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,869,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 1 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $93,333.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,869,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Cape May Municipality: Upper Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000810-2021 RUTH MGMT, LLC & HARJUST MGMT, LLC V UPPER TOWNSHIP 560 1.01 2021
Address: 2087 RT US 9 SO
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 749,100.00
and $749,100.00 ’ 5749, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,418,700.00 $0.00 $3,686,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,167,800.00 $0.00 $4,435,200.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,167,800.00 $4,435,200.00 ($732,600.00)
001390-2022 RUTH MGMT, LLC & HARJUST MGMT, LLC V UPPER TOWNSHIP 560 1.01 2022
Address: 2087 RT US 9 So
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 749,100.00 )
7 $749,100.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $4,418,700.00 $0.00 $3,450,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,167,800.00 $0.00 $4,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,167,800.00 $4,200,000.00 ($967,800.00)
Total number of cases for Upper Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Cape May Municipality: Wildwood Crest Bor

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006381-2022 MOSESON, HOWARD B & NANCY L V WILDWOOD CREST BORO 99.02 1 C0430 2022
Address: 430 E ATLANTA AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 550,000.00
and $795,000.00 ¢ $250, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $667,100.00 $0.00 $572,600.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,462,100.00 $0.00 $1,122,600.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,462,100.00 $1,122,600.00 ($339,500.00)

Total number of cases for

Wildwood Crest Bor 1




County: Cumberland

Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Bridgeton City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000070-2022 WHITE WAVE, INC. V CITY OF BRIDGETON 17 1.02 2021
Address: 90 Rosenhayn Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Omitted Added Assess
Improvement: $7,200,000.00 $7,200,000.00 $7,200,000.00 g yp
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $7,200,000.00 $7,200,000.00 $7,200,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2022 Year2: 2023
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 12 12 | Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $7,200,000.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $7,200,000.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bridgeton City

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Bloomfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005533-2022 GOLEMIS REALTY, LLC V TOWNSHIP OF BLOOMFIELD 129 70 2022
Address: 78-88 LOCUST AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,329,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,330,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,330,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Bloomfield Township 1




Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 12/12/202;

County: Essex Municipality: East Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010014-2021 ROSH & CO. LLC V EAST ORANGE CITY 720 3 2021
Address: 597-601 CENTRAL AVE.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $72,600.00 $72,600.00 $0.00 - . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $293,800.00 $293,800.00 $0.00 | 7 yp Pre)
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $366,400.00 $366,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $366,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

East Orange City




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022

Municipality: Fairfield Township

12/12/202:

County: Essex

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010704-2016 CSJ LLC V FAIRFIELD TWP. 3104 2.03 2016
Address: 79 Two Bridges Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $1,364,000.00 $1,364,000.00 $1,364,000.00 )
T Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $2,041,100.00 $1,557,600.00 $1,136,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,405,100.00 $2,921,600.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2017 Year2: 2018
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,921,600.00 $2,500,000.00 ($421,600.00)
005884-2019 CONDOR HOLDINGS LLC V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3102 13 2019
Address: 75 Lane Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,614,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,385,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006037-2020 CONDOR HOLDINGS LLC V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3102 13 2020
Address: 75 Lane Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,579,300.00
and $1,579,300.00 ¢ $L,579, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,974,100.00 $0.00 $3,395,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $5,553,400.00 $0.00 $4,975,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,553,400.00 $4,975,000.00 ($578,400.00)
005955-2021 CONDOR HOLDINGS LLC V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3102 13 2021
Address: 75 Lane Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 1,579,300.00 )
7 $1,579,300.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $3,974,100.00 $0.00 $2,920,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $5,553,400.00 $0.00 $4,500,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $5,553,400.00 $4,500,000.00 ($1,053,400.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Fairfield Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004334-2022 CONDOR HOLDINGS LLC V FAIRFIELD TOWNSHIP 3102 13 2022
Address: 75 Lane Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
: 0.00 1,579,300.00 )
Land $1,579,300.00 ¢ * Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,820,700.00 $0.00 $2,620,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $4,400,000.00 $0.00 $4,200,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $4,400,000.00 $4,200,000.00 ($200,000.00)
Total number of cases for Fairfield Township 5




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Irvington Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008750-2020 476 UNION AVENUE, LLC C/O OUT FRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V 244 1 B02 2020

Address: 476-478 Union Ave.

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 i
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $18,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $18,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,500.00 $18,000.00 ($2,500.00)
008750-2020 476 UNION AVENUE, LLC C/O OUT FRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V 244 1 BO1 2020
Address: 476-478 Union Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $18,000.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $18,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,500.00 $18,000.00 ($2,500.00)




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Irvington Township

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010509-2021 476 UNION AVENUE, LLC C/O OUT FRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V 244 1 B02 2021
Address: 476-478 Union Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $18,000.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $18,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,500.00 $18,000.00 ($2,500.00)
010509-2021 476 UNION AVENUE, LLC C/O OUT FRONT MEDIA (BILLBOARD OWNER) V 244 1 BO1 2021
Address: 476-478 Union Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $18,000.00 | T VP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $20,500.00 $20,500.00 $18,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $20,500.00 $18,000.00 ($2,500.00)

Total number of cases for

Irvington Township 2



Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Livingston Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005557-2020 POESL, DAVID & SUSAN V LIVINGSTON 7500 18 2020
Address: 57 CHESTNUT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $508,200.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,395,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,904,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,904,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
002750-2021 POESL, DAVID & SUSAN V LIVINGSTON 7500 18 2021
Address: 57 CHESTNUT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $508,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,395,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,904,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,904,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Livingston Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000655-2022 355 EISENHOWER LLC V TOWNSHIP OF LIVINGSTON 100 67 2022
Address: 355 Eisenhower Pkwy
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,030,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,552,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,582,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,582,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
002777-2022  POESL, DAVID & SUSAN V LIVINGSTON 7500 18 2022
Address: 57 CHESTNUT STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $508,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,395,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,904,100.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,904,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Livingston Township 4




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007324-2017 WENDY'S PROPERTIES, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1904 1 2017
Address: 764 Morris Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $787,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $571,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,359,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,359,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008018-2017  CHANDER & ASHIMA KANT V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 5102 28 2017
Address: 1 FIELDING ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $733,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $755,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,489,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,489,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002108-2018 CHANDER & ASHIMA KANT V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 5102 28 2018
Address: 1 FIELDING ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $733,600.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $755,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,489,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,489,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
007358-2018 TOMACZ SABLINSKI V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1402 17 2018
Address: 25 BURNSIDE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $826,800.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $526,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,353,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,353,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007475-2018 WENDY'S PROPERTIES, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1904 1 2018
Address: 764 Morris Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $787,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $571,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,359,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,359,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002330-2019 WENDY'S PROPERTIES, INC. V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1904 1 2019
Address: 764 Morris Turnpike
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $787,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $571,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,359,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,359,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Millburn Township

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003949-2019 TOMACZ SABLINSKI V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1402 17 2019
Address: 25 BURNSIDE DRIVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $826,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $526,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,353,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,353,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002227-2020 CHANDER & ASHIMA KANT V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 5102 28 2020
Address: 1 FIELDING ROAD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $733,600.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $755,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,489,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,489,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000902-2021 EHRENKRANZ, CHAD & TARA V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 5102 7 2021
Address: 66 Canoe Brook Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 748,700.00
and $748,700.00 ¢ 5748, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $489,000.00 $0.00 $336,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,237,700.00 $0.00 $1,085,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,237,700.00 $1,085,000.00 ($152,700.00)
002267-2021  KANT, CHANDER & ASHIMA K. V MILLBURN 5102 28 2021
Address: 1 Fielding Rd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $733,600.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $755,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,489,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,489,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey  sudgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009605-2021 HOU, JOHN C & ANNE K V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1505 25 2021

Address: 8 Sherwood Road

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: $963,900.00 $963,900.00 $963,900.00 .
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures

Improvement: $1,636,100.00 $1,636,100.00 $1,536,100.00 g yp 9 9
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600,000.00 $2,600,000.00 $2,500,000.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600,000.00 $2,500,000.00 ($100,000.00)
001195-2022 HOU, JOHN C & ANNE K V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 1505 25 2022
Address: 8 Sherwood Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $963,900.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $1,636,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,600,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Millburn Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001530-2022 EHRENKRANZ, CHAD & TARA V TOWNSHIP OF MILLBURN 5102 7 2022
Address: 66 Canoe Brook Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 748,700.00
and $748,700.00 ¢ 5748, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $489,000.00 $0.00 $336,300.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,237,700.00 $0.00 $1,085,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,237,700.00 $1,085,000.00 ($152,700.00)
Total number of cases for Millburn Township 13




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

Municipality: Montclair Township

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006959-2019  ASSOCIATES 74 LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 2214 3 2019
Address: 74 Montague Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $390,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,299,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,689,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,689,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
001479-2020 ASSOCIATES 74 LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 2214 3 2020
Address: 74 Montague Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $390,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,299,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,689,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,689,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001216-2021 ASSOCIATES 74 LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 2214 3 2021
Address: 74 Montague Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $390,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,299,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,689,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,689,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
006508-2021 WILSON, CURTIS L & DEBORAH M V MONTCLAIR TWP 1503 3 2021
Address: 140 NO. MOUNTAIN AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/4/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $378,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $715,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,093,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,093,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Montclair Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002636-2022  ASSOCIATES 74 LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 2214 3 2022
Address: 74 Montague Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $390,000.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,299,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,689,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,689,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
002644-2022 INDOOR SOCCER LLC V TOWNSHIP OF MONTCLAIR 3306 7 2022
Address: 14-16 Depot Square
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $495,300.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $542,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,038,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,038,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for Montclair Township 6




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009735-2013 LOPEZ, JOSE & BENITO V NEWARK CITY 136 9 2013
Address: 28-42 Cherry Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $448,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,322,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,770,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,770,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
004500-2014 LOPEZ, JOSE & BENITO V NEWARK CITY 136 9 2014
Address: 28-42 CHERRY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $448,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,322,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,770,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,770,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010518-2014 SHAMROCK REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT V NEWARK CITY 3544 38 2014
Address: 71-79 MEEKER AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 174,500.00 0.00
and. $174,500.00 $174, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $174,500.00 $174,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $174,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
004352-2015 LOPEZ, JOSE & BENITO V NEWARK CITY 136 9 2015
Address: 28-42 CHERRY ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $448,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,322,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,770,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,770,600.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011621-2015 RODRIGUEZ, GISELA V NEWARK CITY 3074 11 2015
Address: 13-15 Wainwright Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $24,400.00 $24,400.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $272,600.00 $272,600.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $297,000.00 $297,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $297,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009512-2016 NEWARK OIL HOLDINGS, LLC BY AWAD SULEIMAN V NEWARK CITY 4088 34 2016
Address: 806-810 SANDFORD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $55,100.00 $55,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $55,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009512-2016 NEWARK OIL HOLDINGS, LLC BY AWAD SULEIMAN V NEWARK CITY 4088 30 2016
Address: 812-818 SANDFORD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $215,600.00 $215,600.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $81,000.00 $81,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $296,600.00 $296,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $296,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
001857-2017 653 MT. PROSPECT AVE., L.L.C. V NEWARK CITY 736 33 2017
Address: 651-655 Mount Prospect Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 480,000.00 )
7 $480,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $797,400.00 $0.00 $520,000.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,277,400.00 $0.00 $1,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,277,400.00 $1,000,000.00 ($277,400.00)

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003557-2017 653 MT. PROSPECT AVE., L.L.C. V NEWARK CITY 736 33 2017
Address: 651-655 Mt Prospect Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $797,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 7 e P °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,277,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,277,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
009019-2017 NEWARK OIL HOLDINGS, LLC BY AWAD SULEIMAN V NEWARK CITY 4088 34 2017
Address: 806-810 SANDFORD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $55,100.00 $55,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $55,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009019-2017 NEWARK OIL HOLDINGS, LLC BY AWAD SULEIMAN V NEWARK CITY 4088 30 2017
Address: 812-818 SANDFORD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $215,600.00 $215,600.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $81,000.00 $81,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $296,600.00 $296,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $296,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
002766-2018 EDISON CORPORATION (UPS) V NEWARK CITY 1865 5 2018
Address: 66-72 Gould Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $903,700.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $900,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,804,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,804,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010719-2018 SONWILL INC, V CITY OF NEWARK 2082 8 2018
Address: 215-225 Wilson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $437,000.00 $437,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $141,200.00 $141,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $578,200.00 $578,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $578,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
007765-2019 NEWARK CITY V 303 WASHINGTON HOLDI, LLC 73 71 2019
Address: 303-309 Washington St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $748,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,388,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,137,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,137,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010689-2019 SONWILL INC, V CITY OF NEWARK 2082 8 2019
Address: 215-225 Wilson Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $437,000.00 $437,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $141,200.00 $141,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $578,200.00 $578,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $578,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
012594-2019 CITY OF NEWARK V JOMBAL, LLC 858 1 2019
Address: 161 Bellair Place
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 459,000.00 0.00 . )
an $459,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $459,000.00 $459,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $459,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012600-2019 CITY OF NEWARK V RAYMOND BOULEVARD LLC 2462 12.03 2019
Address: 447-457 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 188,500.00 0.00
and. $188,500.00 $188, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $188,500.00 $188,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $188,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
012600-2019 CITY OF NEWARK V RAYMOND BOULEVARD LLC 2462 12.02 2019
Address: 443-445 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 72,500.00 0.00 . )
an $72,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $72,500.00 $72,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012600-2019 CITY OF NEWARK V RAYMOND BOULEVARD LLC 2462 12.01 2019
Address: 433-441 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 173,000.00 0.00
and. $173,000.00 $173, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $173,000.00 $173,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $173,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
000572-2020 CITY OF NEWARK V BLANCHARD INDUSTRIAL LLC 5001 20 2020
Address: 18-36 Blanchard St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/16/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $718,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $728,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,446,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,446,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
000572-2020 CITY OF NEWARK V BLANCHARD INDUSTRIAL LLC 5001 12 2020
Address: 18-36 Blanchard St, Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/16/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $669,300.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $669,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $669,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
010053-2020 42 TILLINGHAST LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 3029 7 2020
Address: 42-44 TILLINGHAST ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $202,000.00 $202,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $322,000.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012719-2020 MAHER CHARITABLE FOUNDATION V CITY OF NEWARK 3045 15 2020

Address: 22-46 Demarest Street

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 358,000.00 27,300.00

and $358,000.00 #358, $27, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $358,000.00 $358,000.00 $27,300.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2021 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan )
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $358,000.00 $27,300.00 ($330,700.00)
013001-2020 CITY OF NEWARK V RAYMOND BOULEVARD LLC 2462 12.03 2020
Address: 447-457 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 188,500.00 0.00 . )
an $188,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $188,500.00 $188,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Non-Qualified $0.00 $188,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013001-2020 CITY OF NEWARK V RAYMOND BOULEVARD LLC 2462 12.02 2020
Address: 443-445 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 72,500.00 0.00
and. $72,500.00 $72, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $72,500.00 $72,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
013001-2020 CITY OF NEWARK V RAYMOND BOULEVARD LLC 2462 12.01 2020
Address: 433-441 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 173,000.00 0.00 . )
an $173,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $173,000.00 $173,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $173,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001454-2021 MAHER CHARITABLE FOUNDATION V CITY OF NEWARK 3045 15 2021
Address: 22-46 Demarest Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $358,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
! Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 uag. yp p /0 Fig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $358,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $358,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
009665-2021 42 TILLINGHAST LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 3029 7 2021
Address: 42-44 TILLINGHAST ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $202,000.00 $202,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $322,000.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009975-2021 818 SO ORANGE AVE LL, V CITY OF NEWARK 4052 3 2021
Address: 818-820 South Orange Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $172,800.00 $172,800.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $236,200.00 $236,200.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $409,000.00 $409,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $409,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010297-2021  SAN PEDRO ALFREDO & TERESA ETA V NEWARK CITY 597 46 2021
Address: 577-581 N 6TH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 ) .
' Jud t Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $345,900.00 $345,900.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P /
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $585,900.00 $585,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $585,900.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003509-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V 400 DOREMUS AVENUE, LLC 5070 9.01 2022
Address: 376-394 Doremus Ave rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $280,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $280,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $280,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003509-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V 400 DOREMUS AVENUE, LLC 5070 9 2022
Address: 376-394 Doremus Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $8,000,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $9,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $9,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003509-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V 400 DOREMUS AVENUE, LLC 5070 11.01 2022
Address: 396-414 Doremus Ave Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $231,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $231,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $231,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
003509-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V 400 DOREMUS AVENUE, LLC 5070 11 2022
Address: 396-414 Doremus Ave
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $3,500,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $450,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $3,950,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,950,600.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006405-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V P&P REALTY, LLC 1176 1 2022
Address: 180-206 Poinier Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $2,132,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Settle - Comp Dismiss W/O Figures
Improvement: $168,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $2,300,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
006410-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V 250 PASSAIC LLC 437 4 2022
Address: 158-162 Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $560,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $560,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006410-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V 250 PASSAIC LLC 437 22 2022
Address: 174-218 Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $853,800.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $530,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $1,384,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
006410-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V 250 PASSAIC LLC 437 11 2022
Address: 164-172 Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $480,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $67,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $547,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006410-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V 250 PASSAIC LLC 435 1 2022
Address: 220-262 Passaic Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,840,500.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,159,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $12,000,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
007784-2022  CITY OF NEWARK V 433-457 RAYMOND LLC 2462 12.03 2022
Address: 447-457 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 188,500.00 0.00 . )
an $188,500.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $188,500.00 $188,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $188,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007784-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V 433-457 RAYMOND LLC 2462 12.02 2022
Address: 443-445 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 72,500.00 0.00
and. $72,500.00 $72, $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $72,500.00 $72,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $72,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
007784-2022  CITY OF NEWARK V 433-457 RAYMOND LLC 2462 12.01 2022
Address: 433-441 Raymond Blvd
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 173,000.00 0.00 . )
an $173,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $173,000.00 $173,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $173,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Newark City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007968-2022 CITY OF NEWARK V RAYMOND AND FERRY LLC 2398 15 2022
Address: 376-406 Raymond Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $971,000.00 $971,000.00 $0.00 . )
. Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 i P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $971,100.00 $971,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $971,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
007968-2022  CITY OF NEWARK V RAYMOND AND FERRY LLC 2398 12 2022
Address: 598-604 Ferry St Rear
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $142,500.00 $142,500.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $33,600.00 $33,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $176,100.00 $176,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $176,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022

Tax Court of New Jersey 12/12/202;

County: Essex Municipality: Newark City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008658-2022 42 TILLINGHAST LLC V CITY OF NEWARK 3029 7 2022
Address: 42-44 TILLINGHAST ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/22/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $0.00 : .
' Judgment Type:  Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $202,000.00 $202,000.00 $0.00 | 7" P P /
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $322,000.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $322,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Newark City 29




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
007221-2015 HARRISON PARK OWNERS, INC. V ORANGE CITY 4401 4 2015
Address: 377 South Harrison St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $499,200.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,158,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,657,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,657,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
003711-2016 HARRISON PARK OWNERS, INC. V ORANGE CITY 4401 4 2016
Address: 377 Harrison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $499,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,158,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,657,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,657,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005351-2017 HARRISON PARK OWNERS, INC. V CITY OF ORANGE 4401 4 2017
Address: 377 South Harrison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $499,200.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,158,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,657,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,657,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
002445-2018 HARRISON PARK OWNERS, INC. V CITY OF ORANGE 4401 4 2018
Address: 377 Harrison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $499,200.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,158,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,657,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,657,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003325-2019 HARRISON PARK OWNERS, INC. V CITY OF ORANGE 4401 4 2019
Address: 377 Harrison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 249,200.00
and $499,200.00 ’ $299, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,158,100.00 $0.00 $2,158,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,657,300.00 $0.00 $2,407,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,657,300.00 $2,407,300.00 ($250,000.00)
007698-2019  CITY OF ORANGE V OA, UNO LLC CO ONE WALL MGMT 1701 17 2019
Address: 41 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $462,000.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,347,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,809,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,809,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010857-2019 ORANGE CITY V HOME REALTY ORANGE, LLC 1902 1 2019
Address: 211 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,400.00 $174,400.00 $0.00
' Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $725,600.00 $725,600.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 ($900,000.00)
000942-2020 CITY OF ORANGE V LAWSON HOLDING CO 1202 1 2020
Address: 260-280 Watchung Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 308,000.00 )
7 $308,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,052,000.00 $0.00 $1,261,600.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,360,000.00 $0.00 $1,569,600.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,360,000.00 $1,569,600.00 $209,600.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
001254-2020 HARRISON PARK OWNERS, INC. V CITY OF ORANGE 4401 4 2020
Address: 377 Harrison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 249,200.00
and $499,200.00 ’ $299, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,158,100.00 $0.00 $2,158,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,657,300.00 $0.00 $2,407,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,657,300.00 $2,407,300.00 ($250,000.00)
013124-2020 CITY OF ORANGE V HOME REALTY ORANGE, LLC 1902 1 2020
Address: 211 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,400.00 $174,400.00 $0.00
! Jud t Type: Order
Improvement: $725,600.00 $725,600.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 ($900,000.00)

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Orange City
Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002772-2021 CITY OF ORANGE V LAWSON HOLDING CO 1202 1 2021

Address: 260-280 Watchung Avenue

Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y

Land: 0.00 308,000.00

and $308,000.00 * $308, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,052,000.00 $0.00 $1,293,100.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,360,000.00 $0.00 $1,601,100.00 | Applied: N Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month

Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,360,000.00 $1,601,100.00 $241,100.00
004449-2021 HARRISON PARK OWNERS, INC. V ORANGE 4401 4 2021
Address: 377 Harrison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 249,200.00 )
7 $499,200.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $2,158,100.00 $0.00 $2,158,100.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,657,300.00 $0.00 $2,407,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g 1j

Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,657,300.00 $2,407,300.00 ($250,000.00)




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Orange City

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009403-2021 CITY OF ORANGE V HOME REALTY ORANGE, LLC 1902 1 2021
Address: 211 Main Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $174,400.00 $174,400.00 $0.00
' Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $725,600.00 $725,600.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $900,000.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $900,000.00 $0.00 ($900,000.00)
006920-2022 HARRISON PARK OWNERS, INC. V CITY OF ORANGE 4401 4 2022
Address: 377 Harrison Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/10/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 710,900.00 )
7 $1,000,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,696,400.00 $0.00 $1,696,400.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,696,400.00 $0.00 $2,407,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,696,400.00 $2,407,300.00 ($289,100.00)
Total number of cases for Orange City 14

12/12/202:




County: Essex

Tax Court of New Jersey

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008294-2020 COOPER, CHARLES L & BEVERLY V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0312 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #3L
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 3,200.00 0.00
and $3,200.00 = ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,200.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
008304-2020 FREINBERG, ELAINE V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0408 2020
Address: 616 So Orange Ave West
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,100.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,100.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: South Orange Vig Twp

County: Essex

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008510-2020 FELDMAN, CHARLES & BARBARA V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0707 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #7G
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,700.00 0.00
and $2,700.00 2 ’ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
008530-2020 GREENBERG, JACQUELYN & LESTER V VILLAGE OF SOUTH ORANGE 2605 1 C0813 2020
Address: 616 South Orange Ave West #8M
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 2,200.00 0.00 I . -
7 $2,200.00 § ¥ Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

South Orange Vig Twp 4

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: Verona Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003475-2021 JP MORGAN CHASE #93234 V VERONA TOWNSHIP 1703 72 2021
Address: 562 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $565,600.00 ’ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,336,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,902,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,902,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
002710-2022  JP MORGAN CHASE #93234 V VERONA TOWNSHIP 1703 72 2022
Address: 562 BLOOMFIELD AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
7 $565,600.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Complaint & Counterclaim W/D
Improvement: $1,336,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,902,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,902,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Verona Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Essex Municipality: West Orange Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009477-2022 ACQUISITION PARTNERS LLC V WEST ORANGE TOWNSHIP 134 12 2022
Address: 35 WATSON AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $90,000.00 )
' Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures & Freeze Act
Improvement: $272,800.00 $272,800.00 $235,000.00 | oo WP ° °
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $362,800.00 $362,800.00 $325,000.00 | Applied: Y Year1: 2023 VYear2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 0 0 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $362,800.00 $325,000.00 ($37,800.00)

Total number of cases for

West Orange Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Harrison Township

County: Gloucester

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009796-2022 TOWNSHIP OF HARRISON V DOUGLAS, PAUL & STACY 57.19 34 2021
Address: 212 Winterwood Lane
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 107,400. 0.00 0.00
$107,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $491,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $598,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $598,900.00 $0.00 ($598,900.00)

Total number of cases for Harrison Township 1




Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Monroe Township

County: Gloucester

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002933-2021 RITE AID CORPORATION 04045-01 , AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED B\ 3601 23 2021
Address: 1424-1434 S BLACK HORSE P
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $1,408,100.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,430,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,838,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,838,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012559-2021 EVERWOOD LLC V MONROE TOWNSHIP 9801 7.07 2021
Address: 870 W. Malaga Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Jud t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012559-2021 EVERWOOD LLC V MONROE TOWNSHIP 9801 7.07 2020
Address: 870 W. Malaga Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $1,195.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 g, lj
Non-Qualified $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
012559-2021 EVERWOOD LLC V MONROE TOWNSHIP 9801 7.07 2019
Address: 870 W. Malaga Road
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Jud t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $1,275.00 $0.00 $49,775.00 " xCourt Juagmen yustmen
Non-Qualified $49,775.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022

County: Gloucester Municipality: Monroe Township

12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
004359-2022 RITE AID CORPORATION #04045-0, AS TENANT, IN A PARCEL OWNED BY 3601 23 2022
Address: 1424-1434 S. BLACK HORSE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/29/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $1,408,100.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $2,430,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $3,838,300.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $3,838,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Monroe Township 3



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: National Park Borough

County: Gloucester

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010031-2022 BOROUGH OF NATIONAL PARK V FARLEY, ERIC & AMY 84 16 2022
Address: 904 Hessian Avenue
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 44,400. 0.00 0.00
$44,400.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $162,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $207,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $207,200.00 $0.00 ($207,200.00)

Total number of cases for National Park Borough 1




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022

County: Gloucester Municipality: Swedesboro Borough

12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009842-2022 BOROUGH OF SWEDESBORO V TRINITY EPISCOPAL "OLD SWEDES" CHUI 29 19 2022
Address: 1208 Kings Highway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 0.00
$0.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $173,500.00 $0.00 $173,500.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $173,500.00 $0.00 $173,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $173,500.00 $173,500.00 $0.00

Total number of cases for

Swedesboro Borough 1



Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Gloucester Municipality: Washington Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
006631-2021 LOWES COMPANIES SITE #751 V TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON 115.02 18 2021
Address: 100 Watson Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $3,600,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $10,038,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $13,638,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,638,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
004604-2022 LOWES COMPANIES SITE #751 V TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON 115.02 18 2022
Address: 100 Watson Dr
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 3,600,000.00 )
7 $3,600,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $10,038,800.00 $0.00 $9,400,700.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $13,638,800.00 $0.00 $13,000,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $13,638,800.00 $13,000,700.00 ($638,100.00)
Total number of cases for  Washington Township 2




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Gloucester Municipality: Woolwich Township

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
009798-2022 TOWNSHIP OF WOOLWICH V MCMAHON, LESLIE & THOMAS 57 6.09 2021
Address: 109 Patricia Drive
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: . 0.00 53,000.00
$53,000.00 ¥ ¥ Judgment Type: Order
Improvement: $297,600.00 $0.00 $273,700.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $350,600.00 $0.00 $326,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,600.00 $326,700.00 ($23,900.00)

Total number of cases for

Woolwich Township 1




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011333-2019 DELAWARE DELTA, LLC V BAYONNE CITY 70 20 2019
Address: 973-975 Broadway
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/7/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $165,000.00 $165,000.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type:  Counterclaim Withdrawn
Improvement: $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 v P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $190,000.00 $190,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $190,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013474-2020 125 W 54TH ST HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 29 13 2020
Address: 125 W 54TH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/4/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 N . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $459,300.00 $459,300.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $699,300.00 $699,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $699,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013475-2020 129 W 54TH ST HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 29 11 2020
Address: 129 W 54TH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $326,600.00 $326,600.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $566,600.00 $566,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $566,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
013478-2020 131 W 54TH ST HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 29 10 2020
Address: 131 W 54TH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/4/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $240,000.00 $240,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $575,900.00 $575,900.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $815,900.00 $815,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $815,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013479-2020 139 W 54TH ST HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 29 6 2020
Address: 139 W 54TH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $261,000.00 $261,000.00 $0.00 -~ . -
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $554,900.00 $554,900.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $815,900.00 $815,900.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $815,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
013480-2020  153-155 AVE E HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 234 7 2020
Address: 153-155 Ave E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $502,200.00 $502,200.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $982,200.00 $982,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $982,200.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013496-2020 444 AVE C HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 225 44 2020
Address: 444 AVENUE C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/4/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $98,700.00 $98,700.00 $0.00 | 77" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $348,700.00 $348,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $348,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
013497-2020 46 EAST 14TH ST HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 260 32 2020
Address: 46 E 14TH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $250,000.00 $250,000.00 $0.00 I . I
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $482,400.00 $482,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type pre]
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $732,400.00 $732,400.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $732,400.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013498-2020 548 AVE C HPVI LLC V BAYONNE 189 39 2020
Address: 548 AVENUE C
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $305,800.00 $305,800.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $985,400.00 $985,400.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,291,200.00 $1,291,200.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,291,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
013519-2020 675 KENNEDY BLVD BAYONNE LLC V BAYONNE 176 17 2020
Address: 675 KENNEDY BLVD
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/18/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $265,000.00 $265,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $276,500.00 $276,500.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $541,500.00 $541,500.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $541,500.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Hudson Municipality: Bayonne City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013524-2020 777 AVE E HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 66 27 2020
Address: 777-779 AVENUE E
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/4/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $480,000.00 $480,000.00 $0.00 I . I
' Judgment Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $662,600.00 $662,600.00 $0.00 | 7" P Pre]
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,142,600.00 $1,142,600.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,142,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
013528-2020  90-92 WEST 24TH ST HCPVI LLC V BAYONNE 194 22 2020
Address: 90-92 W 24TH ST
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/4/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $424,000.00 $424,000.00 $0.00 I . -
! Jud t Type: Dismissed without prejudice
Improvement: $258,700.00 $258,700.00 $0.00 udgment Type. prej
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $682,700.00 $682,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $682,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Bayonne City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011715-2021 BAYONNE JEWISH COMMUNITY CENTER V CITY OF BAYONNE 83 1 S01 2021
Address: 1050 JF Kennedy Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $520,000.00 $520,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $520,000.00 $520,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
006537-2022 BAYONNE JEWISH COMMUNITY CENTER V CITY OF BAYONNE 83 1 S01 2022
Address: 1050 JF Kennedy Boulevard
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 . )
Jud t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $520,000.00 $520,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $520,000.00 $520,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $520,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total number of cases for Bayonne City 14



Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
011633-2017 SINGH, CHARU V JERSEY CITY 11305 34 2017
Address: 216 Sixth Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $199,000.00 $199,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $215,000.00 $215,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $215,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
012001-2017 SANDAL WOOD HOLDINGS LLC V JERSEY CITY 10301 4 2017
Address: 14 WALLIS AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $59,000.00 $59,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012002-2017 SANDAL WOOD HOLDINGS LLC V JERSEY CITY 10301 3 2017
Address: 12 WALLIS AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/3/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $15,200.00 $15,200.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $74,800.00 $74,800.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $90,000.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $90,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
008096-2018 SINGH, CHARU V JERSEY CITY 11305 34 2018
Address: 216 SIXTH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $608,000.00 ¥ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $724,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $1,332,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,332,200.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
008097-2018 133 SEAVIEW AVE., LLC V JERSEY CITY 29602 28 2018
Address: 133 SEAVIEW AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 350,000.00
and $350,000.00 ’ $30, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,170,900.00 $0.00 $1,170,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,900.00 $0.00 $1,520,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,900.00 $1,520,900.00 $0.00
008098-2018 ST. GRAND, LLC V JERSEY CITY 14205 2 2018
Address: 163 GRAND STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/20/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $663,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,056,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,620,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,620,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012719-2018 ST.GEORGE&ST.SHEMUDA COPTIC CH AKA ST. GEORGE&ST.SHENUDA CC 11803 2 2018
Address: 371 SIP AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $88,900.00 $88,900.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $433,400.00 $433,400.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $522,300.00 $522,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $522,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
012719-2018 ST.GEORGE&ST.SHEMUDA COPTIC CH AKA ST. GEORGE&ST.SHENUDA CC 11803 1 2018
Address: 373 SIP AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $86,000.00 $86,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $154,700.00 $154,700.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $240,700.00 $240,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $240,700.00 $0.00 $0.00




Tax Court of New Jersey

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
012720-2018 ST.GEORGE&ST.SHENUDA COPTIC CH V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11803 16 2018
Address: 8-10 FIELD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,100.00 $175,100.00 $0.00 -
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $176,100.00 $176,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $176,100.00 $0.00 $0.00
012720-2018 ST.GEORGE&ST.SHENUDA COPTIC CH V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11803 14 2018
Address: 2-6 FIELD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,000.00 $246,000.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $247,000.00 $247,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $247,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013021-2018 ST GEORGE & ST SHENOUDA COPTIC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11801 4 2018
Address: 399 FREEMAN AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $262,500.00 $262,500.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $16,500.00 $16,500.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $279,000.00 $279,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $279,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
013022-2018 ST GEORGE & ST SHENOUDA COPTIC V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11801 2 2018
Address: 411-25 SIP AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $843,800.00 $843,800.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $898,800.00 $898,800.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $898,800.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
013798-2018 CANDLEWOOD JC, UR % K. FAHEY-THOMSON V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11603 33 2018
Address: 45 SECOND STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $19,035,600.00 $19,035,600.00 $19,035,600.00 )
U Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $0.00 $49,261,400.00 $24,790,700.00 | 02" P 9 IFig
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $19,035,600.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $19,035,600.00 $68,297,000.00 $24,790,700.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $68,297,000.00 $24,790,700.00 ($43,506,300.00)
014050-2018 CANDLEWOOD JC, UR % K. FAHEY-THOMSON V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11603 33 2017
Address: 45 Second Street
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 )
Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $12,000,000.00 $12,000,000.00 $4,729,300.00 | 0T WP
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $12,000,000.00 $12,000,000.00 $4,729,300.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month 12 12 Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $12,000,000.00 $12,000,000.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment ($12,000,000.00)
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $12,000,000.00 $4,729,300.00 ($7,270,700.00)




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
002107-2019 CANDELWOOD JC, UR % K. FAHEY-THOMSON V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11603 33 2019
Address: 45 SECOND ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 19,035,600.00
and $19,035,600.00 ¢ #19,035, Judgment Type:  Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $49,261,400.00 $0.00 $45,964,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $68,297,000.00 $0.00 $65,000,000.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $68,297,000.00 $65,000,000.00 ($3,297,000.00)
005494-2019 RYMS REALTY INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 19702 15 TO1 2019
Address: 2 Union St.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $420,900.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $420,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $420,900.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005494-2019 RYMS REALTY INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 19702 14 T01 2019
Address: 975 Garfield Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and. $0.00 $ $ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $350,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $350,700.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $350,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
005494-2019 RYMS REALTY INC. V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 19702 14 2019
Address: 975 Garfield Ave.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $1,162,000.00 $ 3 Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $941,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $2,103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $2,103,500.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey
Municipality: Jersey City

County: Hudson

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005498-2019 SINGH, CHARU V JERSEY CITY 11305 34 2019
Address: 216 SIXTH STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
and $608,000.00 ¢ ’ Judgment Type: Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $724,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,332,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,332,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
005502-2019  ST. GRAND, LLC V JERSEY CITY 14205 2 2019
Address: 163 GRAND STREET
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/28/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 0.00
an $663,800.00 $ $ Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,056,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exemption: $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,620,400.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,620,400.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




Tax Court of New Jersey Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022 to 11/30/2022 12/12/202:

County: Hudson Municipality: Jersey City

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
005513-2019 133 SEAVIEW AVE., LLC V JERSEY CITY 29602 28 2019
Address: 133 SEAVIEW AVENUE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 350,000.00
and $350,000.00 ’ $30, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $1,170,900.00 $0.00 $1,170,900.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $1,520,900.00 $0.00 $1,520,900.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 9 i
Non-Qualified $0.00 $1,520,900.00 $1,520,900.00 $0.00
010323-2019 ST.GEORGE&ST.SHENUDA COPTIC CH V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11803 16 2019
Address: 8-10 FIELD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $175,100.00 $175,100.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 udgment Type p
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $176,100.00 $176,100.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: NJA
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $176,100.00 $0.00 $0.00




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010323-2019 ST.GEORGE&ST.SHENUDA COPTIC CH V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11803 14 2019
Address: 2-6 FIELD AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $246,000.00 $246,000.00 $0.00 . .
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $247,000.00 $247,000.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $247,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
010324-2019 ST.GEORGE&ST.SHEMUDA COPTIC CH A.K.A ST.GEORGE&ST.SHENUDA C( 11803 2 2019
Address: 371 SIP AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $88,900.00 $88,900.00 $0.00 . )
! Jude t Type:  Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $433,400.00 $433,400.00 $0.00 | 2 @gment Type P
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $522,300.00 $522,300.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Non-Qualified $0.00 $522,300.00 $0.00 $0.00

12/12/202:




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
010324-2019 ST.GEORGE&ST.SHEMUDA COPTIC CH A.K.A ST.GEORGE&ST.SHENUDA C( 11803 1 2019
Address: 373 SIP AVE
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/15/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: $86,000.00 $86,000.00 $0.00 . )
' Judgment Type: ~ Complaint Withdrawn
Improvement: $154,700.00 $154,700.00 $0.00 v P P
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $240,700.00 $240,700.00 $0.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan ]
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 [] 1
Non-Qualified $0.00 $240,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
002390-2020 CANDLEWOOD JC, UR % K. FAHEY-THOMSON V CITY OF JERSEY CITY 11603 33 2020
Address: 45 SECOND ST.
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/17/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 19,035,600.00 )
7 $19,035,600.00 ¥ § Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $49,261,400.00 $0.00 $38,105,900.00
Exemption: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 Freeze Act:
Total: $68,297,000.00 $0.00 $57,141,500.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within  Q
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land Tax Court Rollback Adjustment Monetary Adjustment:
armlan .
Assessment TaxCourt Judgment Adjustment
Qualified $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 g J
Non-Qualified $0.00 $68,297,000.00 $57,141,500.00 ($11,155,500.00)

12/12/202:




County: Hudson

Tax Court of New Jersey

Municipality: Jersey City

Judgments Issued From 11/1/2022

to 11/30/2022

Docket Case Title Block Lot Unit Qualifier Assessment Year
003246-2020 CITY OF JERSEY CITY V FDAD MAPLE LLC 19003 8 2020
Address: 97 Monitor St
Original Assessment: Co Bd Assessment: Tax Ct Judgment: Judgment Date: 11/30/2022 Closes Case: Y
Land: 0.00 210,000.00
and $210,000.00 ¢ $210, Judgment Type: Settle - Reg Assess w/Figures
Improvement: $133,400.00 $0.00 $133,400.00
Exemption. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Freeze Act:
Total: $343,400.00 $0.00 $343,400.00 | Applied: Year1: N/A  Year2: N/A
Added/Omitted Interest: Credit Overpaid:
Pro Rated Month Waived and not paid
Pro Rated Assessment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | Waived if paid within 0
Pro Rated Adjustment $0.00
. land